

All food is prepared in kitchens where nuts, gluten and other allergens could be present. We cannot include all ingredients in our menu descriptions, so we have produced the table below to help you identify the allergens present in each dish. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering.

FAM LN20

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :										Nuts :																	
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans

Grill Sauces

FAM LN Extra Sauce Bearnaise								Y				Y																			
FAM LN Extra Sauce Diane	Y	Y										Y									Y	Y		Y					Y		
FAM LN Extra Sauce Peppercorn												Y									Y										
FAM LN Extra Sauce Smoky Cheese 75g												Y																	Y		

Grill Sides and Extras

FAM LN Extra Chicken Wings and Goujons Combo	Y	Y										Y									Y									
FAM LN Extra Chicken Wings x 3												Y												Y						
FAM LN Extra Half Rack BBQ Ribs	Y	Y			Y						Y										Y	Y								
FAM LN Extra Onion Rings and Breaded Mushrooms Combo	Y	Y						Y																					Y	
FAM LN Extra Spicy Chicken Chopsticks x 3											Y																			

Mega Meals

FAM LN Mega Chilli Cheeseburger	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y	Y									Y	Y		Y						
FAM LN Mega Curry	Y	Y						Y				Y									Y	Y		Y						
FAM LN Mega Mixed Grill	Y	Y						Y																Y						
FAM LN Mega Rump and Scampi	Y	Y					Y	Y																						
FAM LN NGCI Mega Mixed Grill								Y																Y						

All food is prepared in kitchens where nuts, gluten and other allergens could be present. We cannot include all ingredients in our menu descriptions, so we have produced the table below to help you identify the allergens present in each dish. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering.

FAM LN20

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :										Nuts :																	
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans
FAM LN Roasted Sweet Potato and Chickpea Tagine											Y													Y			Y	
FAM LN Steak and Ale Pie	Y	Y			Y			Y																Y				
FAM LN VGN Curry Roasted Vegetable Jalfrezi																						Y					Y	Y
FAM LN VGN Fishless Fish and Chips	Y	Y			Y																						Y	Y
FAM LN VGN Roasted Sweet Potato and Chickpea Tagine																								Y			Y	Y

All food is prepared in kitchens where nuts, gluten and other allergens could be present. We cannot include all ingredients in our menu descriptions, so we have produced the table below to help you identify the allergens present in each dish. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering.

FAM LN20

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :											Nuts :																
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans
FAM LN Burger BBQ Chicken	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y											Y						
FAM LN Burger BBQ Chicken Double	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y											Y						
FAM LN Burger Inferno Chicken	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y											Y		Y				
FAM LN Burger Inferno Chicken Double	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y											Y		Y				
FAM LN Burger The Classic Beef Double	Y	Y			Y			Y														Y						
FAM LN Burger The Classic Beef Quad	Y	Y			Y			Y														Y						
FAM LN Burger The Classic Beef Triple	Y	Y			Y			Y														Y						
FAM LN Burger The Classic Chicken	Y	Y			Y			Y														Y						
FAM LN Burger The Classic Chicken Double	Y	Y			Y			Y														Y						
FAM LN Burger The Cowboy Double	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y											Y						
FAM LN Burger The Cowboy Quad	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y											Y						
FAM LN Burger The Cowboy Triple	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y											Y						
FAM LN Burger The Knock Out Double	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y											Y	Y					
FAM LN Burger The Knock Out Quad	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y											Y	Y					
FAM LN Burger The Knock Out Triple	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y											Y	Y					
FAM LN Burger Three Cheese and Bacon Double	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y	Y										Y		Y				
FAM LN Burger Three Cheese and Bacon Quad	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y	Y										Y		Y				
FAM LN Burger Three Cheese and Bacon Triple	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y	Y										Y		Y				

All food is prepared in kitchens where nuts, gluten and other allergens could be present. We cannot include all ingredients in our menu descriptions, so we have produced the table below to help you identify the allergens present in each dish. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering.

FAM LN20

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :											Nuts :																
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans
FAM LN Mega Chilli Cheeseburger	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y	Y									Y	Y		Y				
FAM LN NGCI Burger The Classic Double																												
FAM LN NGCI Burger The Classic Triple																												
FAM LN NGCI Burger The Cowboy Double												Y																
FAM LN NGCI Burger The Cowboy Quad												Y																
FAM LN NGCI Burger The Cowboy Triple												Y																
FAM LN NGCI Burger Triple Cheese and Bacon Double											Y	Y												Y				
FAM LN NGCI Burger Triple Cheese and Bacon Quad											Y	Y												Y				
FAM LN NGCI Burger Triple Cheese and Bacon Triple											Y	Y												Y				
FAM LN NGCI BurgerThe Classic Quad																												
FAM LN VGN Burger BBQ Jackfruit Double	Y	Y			Y						Y											Y		Y			Y	Y
FAM LN VGN Burger BBQ Jackfruit	Y	Y			Y						Y											Y		Y			Y	Y

All food is prepared in kitchens where nuts, gluten and other allergens could be present. We cannot include all ingredients in our menu descriptions, so we have produced the table below to help you identify the allergens present in each dish. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering.

FAM LN20

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :										Nuts :										Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans			
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut			Celery	Mustard	Sesame

Side Orders

FAM LN Extra Bread and Spread Brown x 2 Slice	Y	Y			Y																						Y	Y	
FAM LN Extra Bread and Spread White x 2 Slice	Y	Y			Y																							Y	Y
FAM LN Extra Chips 227g																												Y	Y
FAM LN Extra Garlic and Herb Baby Potatoes																												Y	Y
FAM LN Extra Garlic Bread Cheesy x 3	Y	Y									Y																	Y	
FAM LN Extra Garlic Bread x 3	Y	Y																										Y	Y
FAM LN Extra House Salad	Y	Y																										Y	Y
FAM LN Extra Onion Rings x 8	Y	Y																										Y	Y
FAM LN Extra Sauce Chip Shop Curry 100g	Y	Y								Y											Y	Y						Y	
FAM LN Extra Seasonal Vegetables																												Y	Y
FAM LN Extra Sweet Potato Fries 227g																												Y	Y

Loaded Chips

FAM LN Extra Loaded Chips Chicken Katsu	Y	Y								Y	Y									Y	Y								
FAM LN Extra Loaded Chips Holy Smokes	Y	Y			Y						Y																	Y	
FAM LN Extra Loaded Chips Sloppy Joes	Y	Y								Y	Y										Y	Y							

All food is prepared in kitchens where nuts, gluten and other allergens could be present. We cannot include all ingredients in our menu descriptions, so we have produced the table below to help you identify the allergens present in each dish. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering.

FAM LN20

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :											Nuts :																	
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	
FAM LN KID Burger Bar Beef Burger	Y	Y																						Y					
FAM LN KID Burger Bar Chicken Burger	Y	Y																											
FAM LN KID Burger Bar Veggie	Y	Y			Y					Y																	Y	Y	
FAM LN KID Cheesy Pasta Surprise											Y												Y				Y		
FAM LN KID Chicken Dinner	Y	Y						Y				Y																	
FAM LN KID Crispy Dippers	Y	Y										Y									Y								
FAM LN KID Fish Fingers	Y	Y						Y																					
FAM LN KID Gammon Steak																													
FAM LN KID Secret Pasta Ships	Y	Y										Y									Y						Y		
FAM LN KID Super Sausages Pork																							Y						
FAM LN KID Super Sausages Veggie	Y	Y								Y													Y				Y	Y	
FAM LN KID Surfs Up Fish	Y	Y						Y				Y										Y							
FAM LN KID Tacos Chicken	Y	Y			Y							Y																	
FAM LN KID Tacos Vegan	Y	Y			Y																						Y	Y	
FAM LN KID Tacos Veggie	Y	Y			Y							Y															Y		
FAM LN KID Vegetable Lasagne	Y	Y			Y					Y												Y		Y			Y	Y	

All food is prepared in kitchens where nuts, gluten and other allergens could be present. We cannot include all ingredients in our menu descriptions, so we have produced the table below to help you identify the allergens present in each dish. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering.

FAM LN20

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :										Nuts :																
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarians

KIDS - Desserts

FAM LN KID Chocolate Brownie	Y	Y						Y			Y	Y																Y	
FAM LN KID Donut Dipper	Y	Y				Y		Y			Y	Y																Y	
FAM LN KID Ice Cream Sundae	Y	Y						Y			Y	Y																Y	
FAM LN KID Ice Cream Sundae Vegan											Y																	Y	Y
FAM LN KID Jelly and Ice Cream												Y																	
FAM LN KID Lemon Drizzle	Y	Y						Y				Y																Y	
FAM LN KID Mini Ice Cream Tub Chocolate												Y	Y											Y				Y	
FAM LN KID Mini Ice Cream Tub Strawberry												Y												Y				Y	
FAM LN KID Mini Ice Cream Tub Valilla												Y												Y				Y	

All food is prepared in kitchens where nuts, gluten and other allergens could be present. We cannot include all ingredients in our menu descriptions, so we have produced the table below to help you identify the allergens present in each dish. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering.

FAM LN20

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :										Nuts :																
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarians

KIDS - Extras

FAM LN KID Extra Bacon																																		
FAM LN KID Extra Baked Beans																															Y	Y		
FAM LN KID Extra Carrots																															Y	Y		
FAM LN KID Extra Cheese												Y																			Y			
FAM LN KID Extra Chicken Breast																																		
FAM LN KID Extra Chips																															Y	Y		
FAM LN KID Extra Egg Fried								Y																						Y				
FAM LN KID Extra Fish Fingers	Y	Y							Y																									
FAM LN KID Extra Mashed Potato												Y																			Y			
FAM LN KID Extra Mini Potato Waffles																															Y	Y		
FAM LN KID Extra New Potatoes												Y																			Y			
FAM LN KID Extra Peas																															Y	Y		
FAM LN KID Extra Pork Sausage																								Y										
FAM LN KID Extra Salad Sticks																															Y	Y		
FAM LN KID Extra Sweetcorn																															Y	Y		
FAM LN KID Extra Veggie Sausage	Y	Y										Y											Y							Y	Y			
FAM LN KID Extra Yorkshire Pudding	Y	Y						Y			Y																			Y				

All food is prepared in kitchens where nuts, gluten and other allergens could be present. We cannot include all ingredients in our menu descriptions, so we have produced the table below to help you identify the allergens present in each dish. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering.

FAM LN20

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :										Nuts :																
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarians

Sunday Roasts

FAM LN NGCI Sunday Roast Beef								Y			Y											Y							
FAM LN NGCI Sunday Roast Half Chicken											Y																		
FAM LN NGCI Sunday Roast Turkey											Y																		
FAM LN Sunday Roast Beef	Y	Y						Y			Y											Y							
FAM LN Sunday Roast Beef Child	Y	Y						Y			Y																		
FAM LN Sunday Roast Beef XL	Y	Y						Y		Y	Y											Y		Y					
FAM LN Sunday Roast Chicken Child	Y	Y						Y			Y																		
FAM LN Sunday Roast Chicken XL	Y	Y						Y		Y	Y											Y		Y					
FAM LN Sunday Roast Half Chicken	Y	Y						Y			Y											Y							
FAM LN Sunday Roast Turkey	Y	Y						Y			Y																		
FAM LN Sunday Roast Turkey XL	Y	Y						Y		Y	Y											Y		Y					
FAM LN Sunday Roast Vegetarian	Y	Y						Y			Y											Y	Y					Y	
FAM LN Sunday Roast Vegetarian XL	Y	Y						Y			Y											Y	Y					Y	

All food is prepared in kitchens where nuts, gluten and other allergens could be present. We cannot include all ingredients in our menu descriptions, so we have produced the table below to help you identify the allergens present in each dish. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering.

FAM LN20 - Pizza

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :										Nuts :																
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarians

Starters

FAM LN PK Blue Cheese Dough Balls	Y	Y						Y			Y											Y						Y	
FAM LN PK Cheese Dough Balls Vegan	Y	Y																										Y	Y
FAM LN PK Cheesy Garlic Pizza Bread	Y	Y									Y																	Y	
FAM LN PK Cheesy Garlic Pizza Bread Vegan	Y	Y																										Y	Y
FAM LN PK Garlic Dough Balls	Y	Y						Y														Y						Y	
FAM LN PK Garlic Dough Balls Vegan	Y	Y			Y																							Y	Y
FAM LN PK Garlic Pizza Bread	Y	Y																										Y	Y
FAM LN PK Meat Ball Dough Bites	Y	Y						Y			Y																		
FAM LN PK Mozzarella Dough Balls	Y	Y						Y			Y											Y						Y	

All food is prepared in kitchens where nuts, gluten and other allergens could be present. We cannot include all ingredients in our menu descriptions, so we have produced the table below to help you identify the allergens present in each dish. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering.

FAM LN20 - Pizza

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :											Nuts :																
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans
Pizzas																												
FAM LN PK Chicken Katsu Calzone	Y	Y									Y	Y									Y	Y						
FAM LN PK Chicken Katsu Pizza	Y	Y									Y	Y									Y	Y						
FAM LN PK Chicken Katsu Under 600	Y	Y									Y	Y									Y	Y						
FAM LN PK Chicken Supreme Calzone	Y	Y										Y																
FAM LN PK Chicken Supreme Pizza	Y	Y										Y																
FAM LN PK Chicken Supreme Under 600	Y	Y										Y																
FAM LN PK Chilli Cheese Calzone	Y	Y									Y	Y										Y		Y				
FAM LN PK Chilli Cheese Pizza	Y	Y									Y	Y										Y		Y				
FAM LN PK Chilli Cheese Under 600	Y	Y									Y	Y										Y		Y				
FAM LN PK Four Cheese Calzone	Y	Y										Y																Y
FAM LN PK Four Cheese Pizza	Y	Y										Y																Y
FAM LN PK Four Cheese Under 600	Y	Y										Y																Y
FAM LN PK Ham and Mushroom Calzone	Y	Y										Y																
FAM LN PK Ham and Mushroom Pizza	Y	Y										Y																
FAM LN PK Ham and Mushroom Under 600	Y	Y										Y																
FAM LN PK Inferno Chicken Calzone	Y	Y			Y							Y									Y			Y				
FAM LN PK Inferno Chicken Pizza	Y	Y			Y							Y									Y			Y				
FAM LN PK Inferno Chicken Under 600Cal	Y	Y			Y							Y									Y			Y				

